Table of Contents

transactions at the offering price (the �Agent Warrants�). The Agents may exercise the Agent Warrants any time before
September 26, 2005.

   The following table sets forth information with respect to the common shares beneficially owned by the selling
shareholders as of the date of the initial prospectus filed on a Form S-1 with the SEC on October 20, 2003, including
shares obtainable under warrants convertible or exercisable within 60 days of such date. The selling shareholders
provided us the information included in the table below. To our knowledge, each of the selling shareholders has sole
voting and investment power over the common shares listed in the table below. Except as described above, no selling
shareholder, to our knowledge, has had a material relationship with us during the last three years, other than as an
owner of our common shares or other securities.

Beneficial Ownership
of Number of

Common Shares Prior
to

Shares to
be Beneficial Ownership of

the Offering Sold Common Shares
Number Percent Under After the Offering

of of this
Number

of
Percent

of
Selling Shareholder Shares Class Prospectus Shares Class
American Century Quantitative Equity
Funds 2,391,500(1) 3.35% 650,000 1,741,500(1) 2.44%
Apogee Gold Fund LLC 30,000 * 30,000 0 0.00%
Garret & Carol Thunen 500,000 * 500,000 0 0.00%
Douglas Thunen 10,000 * 10,000 0 0.00%
Conus Fund-L P 684,200 * 35,000 649,200 *
Conus Fund (QP) L.P. 95,300 * 4,800 90,500 *
The Scudder Gold & Precious Metals
Fund 3,125,000 4.40% 400,000 2,725,000 3.83%
Fidelity Select Portfolios:
Gold Portfolio 709,900 * 209,900 500,000 *
Dreyfus Founders Passport Fund 203,550 * 203,550 0 0.00%
Dreyfus Investment Portfolios-Founders
Passport Portfolio 26,450 * 26,450 0 0.00%
Franklin Gold and Precious Metals Fund 1,850,000 2.60% 700,000 1,150,000 1.62%
Gabelli Gold Fund, Inc. 1,931,800(2) 2.71% 150,000 1,781,800(2) 2.50%
ING Precious Metals Fund 350,000 * 350,000 0 0.00%
LaGrange Capital Partners, L.P. 47,500 * 28,500 19,000 *
Liberty Square Partners, LP 93,975 * 93,975 0 0.00%
John D. & Catherine T. MacArthur
Foundation 500,000 * 175,000 325,000 *
Libra Fund LP 3,268,800(3) 4.60% 260,000 3,008,800(3) 4.23%
Marathon Resource Partners I, L.P. 60,000 * 60,000 0 0.00%
Mutual Discovery Fund 1,178,800 1.66% 1,178,800 0 0.00%
Mutual Discovery Securities Fund 68,500 * 68,500 0 0.00%
Osiris Investment Partners L.P. 455,900(4) * 112,500 343,400(4) *
Raffles Associates, L.P. 375,000 * 250,000 125,000 *
Ring Partners L.P. 264,650(5) * 65,000 199,650(5) *

Edgar Filing: APOLLO GOLD CORP - Form POS AM

Table of Contents 29

George R. Ireland 378,450(6) * 35,000 278,450(6) *
Tocqueville Gold Fund 1,846,250 2.60% 300,000 1,546,250 2.18%
USAA Precious Metals & Minerals Fund 900,000 1.27% 600,000 300,000 *
Lockheed Martin Retirement Trust 600,000 * 300,000 300,000 *
International Investors Gold 1,397,500(7) 1.96% 460,000 937,500(7) 1.32%
Cedar Point Associates 55,000 * 55,000 0 0.00%

TOTAL 23,133,375 7,311,975

18

Edgar Filing: APOLLO GOLD CORP - Form POS AM

Table of Contents 30

Table of Contents

* Less than one percent.

(1) Shares beneficially owned by American Century Quantitative Equity Funds include options and/or warrants to
purchase up to 312,500 of our common shares which may be exercised in whole or in part within 60 days of
September 22, 2003.

(2) Shares beneficially owned by Gabelli Gold Fund, Inc. include options and/or warrants to purchase up to 145,500
of our common shares which may be exercised in whole or in part within 60 days of September 22, 2003.

(4) Shares beneficially owned by Osiris Investment Partners L.P. include options and/or warrants to purchase up to